alue

Outrigger’s three women's crews
posted good finishes in the Dad
Center Long Distance Canoe Race
on August 27 from Kailua to the
OCC Beach. Hui Nalu won the
annual OCC-sponsored event in
3:10:50, but Qutrigger’s crews fin-
ished fourth, 13th and 16th.

Paddling on the Qutrigger Red
team were Nicole Wilcox, Nicole
Bates, Lisa Livingston, Kisi Haine,
Trisha Nagatani, Katy Bourne, Mary
Smolenski, Paula Crabb, Sara Ack-
erman and Sasha MacNaughton.
Their time was 3:16:49.

On the Outrigger White team
were Ann Marie Mizuno, Genie
Kincaid, Missy Mowat, Traci Selling,
Malia Kamisugi, Kaili Chun, Susan
Heitzman, Brooke Berrington,

Margie Lehman and Nau Kamalii.
Their finishing time was 3:31:02.

Members of the Outrigger Blue
team were Kehau Kali, Maile Levins,
Janna Arakaki, Karin Hansen, Jen-
nifer Thayer, Laurie Lawson, Carol-
yn Moss, Heather Moore, Pam
Davis and Joan Taylor. Their fin-
ishing time was 3:37:56.

The Duke Kahanamoku Long
Distance races for men and women
on August 20 were canceled due to
high surf warnings.

In other long distance races,
Outrigger’s men won the masters
division of the Kailua Ironman com-
petition on August 26. Members of
the winning crew were Walter Guild,
Mark Rigg, Matt Rigg, Robby Har-
rison, Courtney Seto and Karl

The women unrigged
their canoes in the

water after the Dad

Center race.

OCC President
Karl Heyer [V
presented trophies
to the winning
crews.

Heyer [V.

Outrigger sent seven crews to
the Queen Liliuokalani Races dur-
ing the Labor Day weekend in Kona.

In September, Outrigger dis-
tance crews went to Catalina to
compete in the Newport-Catalina
crossing. The women wound up the
season with the Na Wahine O Ke
Kai. The men wind up with the
Molokai Hoe on October 15.

Dad Center Long Distance
Canoe Race
August 27, 2000
Kailua to OCC
Results

Hui Nalu 1
Kai Opua I

3. Kailual

3:10:50
3:12:04
3:13:23

O —

The girls carried the canoe up onto the sand.

Outrigger Red
Puuwai
Lokahi
Kailua II

Lae Ula O Kai
Lokahi

. Lanikai Green

. Kai Opua I

. Beach Boys [

. Outrigger White
. Hui Nalu II

. Beach Boys II

. Outrigger Blue

. Hui Lanakila Red
. Waikiki Yacht Club
. Lanikai White

. Healani

3:16:49
3:17:30
3:22:50
3:23:23
3:26:21
3:26.39
3:29:42
3:30:04
3:30:38
3:31:02
3:31:32
3:37:56
3:37:56
3:39:18
3:42:55
3:44:40
3:45:35



