Hui Nalu Wins Dad Center



The women unrigged their canoes in the water after the Dad Center race.





4. Outrigger Red

5. Puuwai

Outrigger's three women's crews posted good finishes in the Dad Center Long Distance Canoe Race on August 27 from Kailua to the OCC Beach. Hui Nalu won the annual OCC-sponsored event in 3:10:50, but Outrigger's crews finished fourth, 13th and 16th.

Paddling on the Outrigger Red team were Nicole Wilcox, Nicole Bates, Lisa Livingston, Kisi Haine, Trisha Nagatani, Katy Bourne, Mary Smolenski, Paula Crabb, Sara Ackerman and Sasha MacNaughton. Their time was 3:16:49.

On the Outrigger White team were Ann Marie Mizuno, Genie Kincaid, Missy Mowat, Traci Selling, Malia Kamisugi, Kaili Chun, Susan Heitzman, Brooke Berrington, Margie Lehman and Nau Kamalii. Their finishing time was 3:31:02.

Members of the Outrigger Blue team were Kehau Kali, Maile Levins, Janna Arakaki, Karin Hansen, Jennifer Thayer, Laurie Lawson, Carolyn Moss, Heather Moore, Pam Davis and Joan Taylor. Their finishing time was 3:37:56.

The Duke Kahanamoku Long Distance races for men and women on August 20 were canceled due to high surf warnings.

In other long distance races, Outrigger's men won the masters division of the Kailua Ironman competition on August 26. Members of the winning crew were Walter Guild, Mark Rigg, Matt Rigg, Robby Harrison, Courtney Seto and Karl Heyer IV.

Outrigger sent seven crews to the Queen Liliuokalani Races during the Labor Day weekend in Kona.

In September, Outrigger distance crews went to Catalina to compete in the Newport-Catalina crossing. The women wound up the season with the Na Wahine O Ke Kai. The men wind up with the Molokai Hoe on October 15.

Dad Center Long Distance Canoe Race August 27, 2000 Kailua to OCC Results

1.	Hui Nalu I	3:10:50
2.	Kai Opua II	3:12:04
3.	Kailua I	3:13:23

	6.	Lokahi I	3:22:50
	7.	Kailua II	3:23:23
,	8.	Lae Ula O Kai	3:26:21
	9.	Lokahi I	3:26.39
	10.	Lanikai Green	3:29:42
	11.	Kai Opua I	3:30:04
	12.	Beach Boys I	3:30:38
	13.	Outrigger White	3:31:02
		Hui Nalu II	3:31:32
	15.	Beach Boys II	3:37:56
		Outrigger Blue	3:37:56
		Hui Lanakila Red	3:39:18
	18.	Waikiki Yacht Club	3:42:55
	19.	Lanikai White	3:44:40
	20.	Healani	3:45:35

3:16:49

3:17:30



Kaili Chun (center) leads a team cheer.



The girls carried the canoe up onto the sand.